

Bid Tabulation

**Maple Street Reconstruction****Village of Oak Harbor, Ohio**

Job Number: 20222734

Bids Received: Tuesday, June 21, 2022 at 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate: \$333,500

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc., A Kleinfelder Company  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Geo. Gradel Co.  
 3135 Front Street  
 Toledo OH 43605

Great Lakes Demolition Company  
 1787 North State Route 510  
 Vickery, OH 43464

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	202 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVED	89	SY	\$26.00	\$2,314.00	\$14.00	\$1,246.00
3	202 WEARING COURSE REMOVED	970	SY	\$8.00	\$7,760.00	\$12.00	\$11,640.00
4	202 CONCRETE BASE REMOVED	970	SY	\$12.00	\$11,640.00	\$14.00	\$13,580.00
5	202 WALK REMOVED	3,337	SF	\$1.00	\$3,337.00	\$1.25	\$4,171.25
6	202 CURB REMOVED	838	FT	\$5.00	\$4,190.00	\$1.25	\$1,047.50
7	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	50	FT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
8	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
9	203 EXCAVATION	48	CY	\$51.00	\$2,448.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
10	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,137	SY	\$2.00	\$2,274.00	\$1.00	\$1,137.00
11	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	100	CY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
12	204 GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	100	CY	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
13	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	1,599	SF	\$7.20	\$11,512.80	\$6.00	\$9,594.00
14	608 6" CONCRETE WALK	306	SF	\$9.00	\$2,754.00	\$7.00	\$2,142.00
15	608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	252	SF	\$12.00	\$3,024.00	\$6.25	\$1,575.00
16	653 TOPSOIL	32	CY	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00
17	659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.04	TON	\$350.00	\$14.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00
18	659 WATER	1.5	M GAL	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$1.00	\$1.50
19	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	605 BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	697	FT	\$9.10	\$6,342.70	\$10.00	\$6,970.00
21	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	100	FT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
22	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	100	FT	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
23	611 CURB INLET, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00
24	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	125	CY	\$165.00	\$20,625.00	\$190.00	\$23,750.00
25	304 AGGREGATE BASE	167	CY	\$65.00	\$10,855.00	\$70.00	\$11,690.00
26	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	70	GAL	\$2.70	\$189.00	\$4.00	\$280.00

Bid Tabulation

**Maple Street Reconstruction**

**Village of Oak Harbor, Ohio**

Job Number: 20222734

Bids Received: Tuesday, June 21, 2022 at 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate: \$333,500

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc., A Kleinfelder Company  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Geo. Gradel Co.  
 3135 Front Street  
 Toledo OH 43605

Great Lakes Demolition Company  
 1787 North State Route 510  
 Vickery, OH 43464

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
27	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	42	CY	\$270.00	\$11,340.00	\$245.00	\$10,290.00
28	452 6" NON -REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	79	SY	\$65.00	\$5,135.00	\$65.00	\$5,135.00
29	609 CURB, TYPE 6	117	FT	\$32.00	\$3,744.00	\$24.00	\$2,808.00
30	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	697	FT	\$27.00	\$18,819.00	\$26.00	\$18,122.00
31	611 8" SANITARY SEWER	322	FT	\$60.00	\$19,320.00	\$80.00	\$25,760.00
32	611 SANITARY MANHOLE	3	EA	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00
33	SPEC 6" SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL	127	FT	\$95.00	\$12,065.00	\$40.00	\$5,080.00
34	638 6" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	463	FT	\$110.00	\$50,930.00	\$110.00	\$50,930.00
35	638 WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, SHORT	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00
36	638 WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, LONG	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
37	638 6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
38	638 16" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
39	638 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
40	638 ABADNON EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
41	644 STOP LINE	24	FT	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$17.00	\$408.00
42	644 CROSSWALK LINE	148	FT	\$10.00	\$1,480.00	\$17.00	\$2,516.00
43	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
44	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
45	624 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
46	SPEC PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE						
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$323,497.50		\$342,423.25
	BID BOND				YES		YES

Bid Tabulation

**Maple Street Reconstruction****Village of Oak Harbor, Ohio**

Job Number: 20222734

Bids Received: Tuesday, June 21, 2022 at 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate: \$333,500

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc., A Kleinfelder Company  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Helms and Sons Excavating Inc.  
 1753 Lima Ave.  
 Findlay, Ohio 45840

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVED	89	SY	\$20.00	\$1,780.00
3	202 WEARING COURSE REMOVED	970	SY	\$8.00	\$7,760.00
4	202 CONCRETE BASE REMOVED	970	SY	\$20.00	\$19,400.00
5	202 WALK REMOVED	3,337	SF	\$2.00	\$6,674.00
6	202 CURB REMOVED	838	FT	\$3.00	\$2,514.00
7	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	50	FT	\$10.00	\$500.00
8	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00
9	203 EXCAVATION	48	CY	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
10	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,137	SY	\$1.00	\$1,137.00
11	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	100	CY	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
12	204 GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	100	CY	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
13	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	1,599	SF	\$7.00	\$11,193.00
14	608 6" CONCRETE WALK	306	SF	\$9.00	\$2,754.00
15	608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	252	SF	\$16.00	\$4,032.00
16	653 TOPSOIL	32	CY	\$90.00	\$2,880.00
17	659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.04	TON	\$600.00	\$24.00
18	659 WATER	1.5	M GAL	\$1.00	\$1.50
19	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	605 BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	697	FT	\$12.50	\$8,712.50
21	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	100	FT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
22	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	100	FT	\$8.00	\$800.00
23	611 CURB INLET, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00
24	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	125	CY	\$220.00	\$27,500.00
25	304 AGGREGATE BASE	167	CY	\$60.00	\$10,020.00
26	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	70	GAL	\$2.50	\$175.00

Bid Tabulation

**Maple Street Reconstruction****Village of Oak Harbor, Ohio**

Job Number: 20222734

Bids Received: Tuesday, June 21, 2022 at 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate: \$333,500

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc., A Kleinfelder Company  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Helms and Sons Excavating Inc.  
 1753 Lima Ave.  
 Findlay, Ohio 45840

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
27	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	42	CY	\$400.00	\$16,800.00
28	452 6" NON -REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	79	SY	\$80.00	\$6,320.00
29	609 CURB, TYPE 6	117	FT	\$30.00	\$3,510.00
30	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	697	FT	\$30.00	\$20,910.00
31	611 8" SANITARY SEWER	322	FT	\$90.00	\$28,980.00
32	611 SANITARY MANHOLE	3	EA	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
33	SPEC 6" SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL	127	FT	\$85.00	\$10,795.00
34	638 6" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	463	FT	\$125.00	\$57,875.00
35	638 WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, SHORT	5	EA	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
36	638 WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, LONG	4	EA	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
37	638 6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
38	638 16" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	638 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
40	638 ABADNON EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	644 STOP LINE	24	FT	\$18.00	\$432.00
42	644 CROSSWALK LINE	148	FT	\$12.00	\$1,776.00
43	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
44	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
45	624 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
46	SPEC PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE				
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$356,155.00
	BID BOND				YES